
\ ( 

•'' . 

.
.. , 
: . 

' . '  .. .. ". •' . 

.... 
. \ 

26th January, 200 I Statwory Instruments 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 6 OF 2001 

The Legal Practitioners Act 

(Laws, Volume 4, Cap. 30) 

The Legal Practitioners 
(High Court) (FLxed Costs) Order, 2000 

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section seventy of the 
Legal Practitioners Act, and on the recommendation of the Remu­
neration Committee, I.he following Order is hereby made: 

I. (1) This Order may be cited as the Legal Practitioners (High 
Court) (Fixed Coses) Order, 2000. 

(2) Thjs Order shall apply in respect of proceec:tings pending on 
the date of this Order or commenced after the publication of this 
Order. 

2. In proceedings in the High Court, where coses are allowed, 
such costs shall be taxed at the fixed rates set out in the Schedule to 
this Order . 

3. The Legal Practitioners (High Court) (Fixed Costs) Order, 
1990, is hereby revoked. 

SCHEDULE 

(Paragraph 2) 

THE AMOUNT OF COSTS ENDORSED ON A WRIT OF SUMMONS 

UNDER ORDER VJ RULE 10 

NOTE: 

(i) Court fees and olher disbursements are not included in these 
fees. 

(ii) Every reference to a page means a page A4 size. 

J. When the amount claimed is less lhan Kl0,000,000 - no costs 
unless allowed by the Registrar and if allowed I.hen in a accordance 
with items 2 and 3. 

11 

Tille and 
application 

High Court 
fixed costs 

Revocation 
of Statutory 
Instrument 
No. 171 of 
1990 



'. 

.: 

� •• ,.' I • 
•• 

t" ·
,,

· ' 

' '\ ,. 
fl,. °' ;.,;i.1/ 
•. ·: � ·r-1... 

. .  
.

.. • •• '• • �.. ft 
,.. . 

. . 
, : '� I ' " 

I 

� \ ·\. : • I' ,, ' ' 

. \ 

,-•, 

·· .... -: 

I 

,. 

., ···l . • • • t � 

' I 

. .. \ 

. . . .. .  
: ' ·, \ .. ', •. 

• .' f • \ I•,•• : r •, • 
.r.. ,. '•• t 

O 

, I , • 
,. I 

12 Statutory Instruments 26th January, 2001 

2. When the amount does not exceed K40,000,000 
3. For each additional defendant 
4. When the amount claimed is over K40,000,000 
5. For each addditional defendant 
6. In addition to the above to provide for the 

contingency of substituted service 

PART 11 

K 

300,000 
100,000 
400,000 
150,000. 

500,000 

JUDGEMENT IN DEFAULT CF APPEARANCE WHERE THE CLALM IS FOR A DEBT 

OR UQUIDATED AMOUNT ONLY 

I. When less than Kl0,000,000 recovered - no costs unless allowed 
by the Registrar and if allowed, in accordance with items 2 and 3 
unless otherwise ordered. 

2. When the amount recovered does not exceed 
K40,000,000 

3. For each additional defendant 
4. When the amount recovered exceed K40,000,000 
5. For each additional defendant 
6. When an affidavit of service is required 

7. When notice of appearance is not given on the day 
appearance is entered and the plaintiff makes 
an affidavit of service for the purpose of 
judgement in default 

PARTil 

lSSUlNO EXECUTION 

K 

1,000,000 
500,000 
2,000,000 
750,000 
150,000 

150,000 

K 

Cost Allowed 1,000,000 
Made at Lusaka by the High Court Rules Committee this 21st day of 

January, 2001. 

LUSAKA 

1st January, 2001 
[J.105/1/4] 

M. M. S. W. NGULUBE, 
Chief Justice 

I. C. MAMBILIMA, 
Member 

P. CHITENGI, 
Member 

L. NYEMBELE 
Member 

M. M. MUNDASHl, 
Member 


